

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.378 OF 2018

(Smt. Ranjana w/o. Chindhuji Mahajan and another .vs. Arun s/o. Manikrao Hande and Ors.)

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr.R.S.Charpe, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.M.V.Amle, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 to
6.*

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 21.2.2020.

Heard.

Looking to the grounds mentioned in Civil
Application No.602 of 2020, same is allowed.

Paper book is already filed.

The record and proceedings are received.

List the appeal for final hearing on 12.3.2020.

JUDGE

**ssjaiswal*