

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2018

Smt. Ranjana W/o Chindhuji Mahajan AndPetitioner
Another

V/S

Shri Arun S/o Manikrao Hande And OthersRespondent

Charpe Ramkrishna Sadashivrao Sanket Ramkrishna Charpe
A.v. Neware For Petitioner
Motiram Vithoba Amale For/r-4 M.v. Amle/r-4 To 6 For
Respondent

CORAM : MURLIDHAR GANPATRAO GIRATKAR, J
DATE : 12th March, 2020

P.C. :

By consent, By adjournment slip, Stand Over to 23-3-2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)