

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.378 OF 2018

Smt. Ranjana w/o Chindhuji Mahajan and anr. ..vs.. Shri Arun s/o Manikrao Hande and
ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.S. Charpe, Advocate for the appellants.
Shri Giripunje, Advocate for the respondent nos. 4 to 6.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED :- FEBRUARY 13, 2023.

By this application, the appellants are seeking
early hearing.

2. Early hearing is already granted by this Court
by passing order on 21/02/2020.

3. In view of that the application is disposed of.

4. Place the matter for final hearing on
08/03/2023.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)