

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2018

Smt. Ranjana W/o Chindhuji Mahajan AndPETITIONER
Another

V/S

Shri Arun S/o Manikrao Hande And OthersRESPONDENT

CHARPE RAMKRISHNA SADASHIVRAO for Petitioner
MOTIRAM VITHOBA AMALE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 8th March, 2023

P.C. :

By consent of the parties S.O. 15/03/2023 for Final Hearing at
the End of Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)