



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.378/2018 (D)

Smt Ranjana w/o Chindhuji Mahajan and another
Vs.
Shri Arun s/o Manikrao Hande and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.S. Charpe, Advocate for appellants
Shri M.V. Amale, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 18/12/2023

The present matter is listed for speaking to minutes. It appears that inadvertently, in the judgment dated 17/07/2023, it remains to be mentioned in the order that:

'Suit is decreed and decree be drawn up accordingly'.

As such necessary correction be carried out in the judgment and upload the same.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare