



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

NOTE FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 378/2018

Ranjana Mahajan & another

..versus..

Arun Hande & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri R.S. Charpe, Advocate for the Appellants

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

. Heard.

(2) Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 as per the memo of Appeal, returnable on 17/10/2025.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)