



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

NOTE FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES ST. NO. 4 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2018 (D)
Smt. Ranjana W/o Chindhuji Mahajan
-Vs.-
Arun s/o Manikrao Hande and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.R.S.Charpe, Adv. for the appellants..
Mr.M.V.Amle, Adv.for the respondent Nos.4 & 6.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 5TH MAY, 2026

Office note shows that the notice issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 received back unserved for want of time for service as per Bailiff's report. Notice issued to respondent No.10 is received back unserved with Bailiff's report that noticee is reported to be dead.

2. The appellants to take necessary steps in respect of respondent No.10.

3. Learned Advocate Shri M. V. Amle though appeared in the matter has submitted that he had not filed any *vakalatnama* for respondent Nos.4 and 6 and the brief was already handed over to them.

4. As such, issue fresh notice to all the respondents, except respondent No.10, returnable on 25/06/2026.

5. The appellants to serve all the respondents, except respondent No.10, by any private mode available in law, in addition to usual mode of service.

SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J